



Date: September 24, 2025
To: All Vendors
Subject: Addendum #2

REFERENCE: P091-25 INSPECTION, PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE, AND RESTORATION OF URD CONCRETE PAD MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND METAL STREET LIGHT POLES

This Addendum forms part of the contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies original bid document.

NEW SUBMISSION DATE & TIME: OCTOBER 8, 2025 BY 5:00 PM
NEW OPENING DATE & TIME: OCTOBER 9, 2025 AT 11:30 AM

PLEASE DO NOT FILL AND RETURN THE COST SHEET WHEN ACKNOWLEDGING THE ADDENDUM.

Question 1: For Item 11 notes “replace cabinet penta-lock: could you please confirm if it is your intention that a missing or inoperable pentabolt requires full lock assembly replacement (and therefore the full charge)? For example, if a padlock is corroded and cannot be opened, we would normally cut and replace it with your lock for a minimal cost. Should this situation now also require (or at least be billed as) a full lock assembly replacement?

Answer 1: Brownsville Public Utilities Board (BPUB) is providing a revised cost sheet and breakdown of the different components to the pentabolt.

Question 2: We respectfully request an extension of the proposal deadline

Answer 2: Yes, BPUB will provide an extension for two weeks and new submission dates are listed above.

The signature of the company agent, for the acknowledgement of this addendum, shall be required. **Complete information below and return via e-mail to: nespinoza@brownsville-pub.com.**

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum.

Company: _____

Agent Name: _____

Agent Signature: _____

Address: _____

City: _____ State: _____ Zip: _____

Phone Number: _____ E-mail address: _____

If you have any further questions about the bid, call 956-983-6353.

BY: *Diane Solitaire*
Purchasing Department

REVISED PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
BASE PROPOSAL B091-25
BROWNSVILLE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD

The Respondent, in compliance with the Invitation for Proposal for the **INSPECTION, PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE, AND RESTORATION OF URD CONCRETE PAD MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND METAL STREET LIGHT POLES**, having examined the scope of work and written Specifications, hereby proposes to furnish construction services for the following Unit prices and lump sums.

PAD MOUNTED EQUIPMENT: YEAR 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST
1	Single Phase sand and paint 15 to 100 KVA	800	Per/Unit \$	
2	Single phase sand and paint 167 KVA	100	Per/Unit \$	
3	Three phase sand and paint 75 to 225 KVA	60	Per/Unit \$	
4	Three phase sand and paint 1000 to 1500 KVA	25	Per/Unit \$	
5	Three phase sand and paint 300 to 750 KVA	25	Per/Unit \$	
6	Three phase sand and paint 2500 KVA to 5000kVA	20	Per/Unit \$	
7	Split door style switchgear sand and paint.	25	Per/Unit \$	
8	Vertical door style switchgear sand and paint. Front lot design.	25	Per/Unit \$	
9	Single phase junction box. Sand and paint.	60	Per/Unit \$	
10	Three phase junction box. Sand and paint.	60	Per/Unit \$	
11	Replace cabinet penta-lock	50	Per/Unit \$	

ADDENDUM #2-P091-25 INSPECTION, PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE, & RESTORATION OF URD CONCRETE PAD MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND METAL STREET LIGHT POLES

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST
11.1	Pentabolt replacement	50		
11.2	Padlock	50		
11.3	Entire Assembly	50		
12	Corrosion holes repair per Sq. Inch	1000	Per/Sq. Inch \$	
13	Remove ant/animal nests (if applicable)	100	Per/Unit \$	
14	Surrounding clearance of obstructions	100	Per/Unit \$	
15	Removal of fence for unit access	12	Per/Unit \$	
16	Level single phase transformer 25 to 100 KVA	80	Per/Unit \$	
17	Level single phase transformer 167 KVA	5	Per/Unit \$	
18	Level Three phase 75 to 225 KVA	10	Per/Unit \$	
19	Level Three phase 1000 to 1500 KVA	10	Per/Unit \$	
20	Level Three phase 300 to 750 KVA	15	Per/Unit \$	
21	Level Three phase 2500 KVA	5	Per/Unit \$	
22	Level single phase junction box.	10	Per/Unit \$	
23	Level three phase junction box.	10	Per/Unit \$	
24	Raise single phase transformer	10	Per/Unit \$	

25	Back yard access	500	Per/Unit \$	
26	Visual Inspection and Unit Evaluation	1200	Per/Unit \$	
27	High Pressure Surface Water Cleaning	500	Per/Unit \$	
28	Touch Potential Physical Test	1200	Per/Unit \$	

METAL/STEEL STREET LIGHT POLES:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST
29	Sand and paint “decorative” street light poles	250	Per/Unit \$	
30	Scrape and sand aluminum street light arms	20	Per/Unit \$	
31	Clean street light lens and change defective bulbs (bulbs provided by BPUB)	45	Per/Unit \$	
32	Replace missing connection cover at bottom of pole (cover provided by BPUB)	25	Per/Unit \$	
33	Hourly Rate (applies to related items not included in Bid Schedule)	25	Per/Unit \$	
34	Visual Inspection and Unit Evaluation	150	Per/Unit \$	
	YEAR 1 COST			
	YEAR 2 COST (Same quantities for Yr 2)			
	GRAND TOTAL			

***Term of contract shall be for 2 years with the condition the awarded vendor provide the bid bond at the start of each additional term year.**

Brownsville PUB Total Estimated Cost per Year: \$_____

(Written in words)